# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the chain of title. Registrant hereby withdraws the assignment previously recorded on Reel 003204 Frame 0489. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment at reel 3440/frame 0139 is correct. The assignment at reel 3204/frame 0489 was recorded in error

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
British Nuclear Group Sellafield Limited		04/01/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIL Solutions Limited	
Street Address:	1100 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrington	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA4 4GB	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250749	TRU-D

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4460-30

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0462

900072905

\$40,00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	03/28/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=recorded assignment to withdraw#page1.tif source=recorded assignment to withdraw#page2.tif source=recorded assignment to withdraw#page3.tif source=recorded assignment to withdraw#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0463** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/05/2005 900037235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
British Nuclear Group Sellafield Limited		04/01/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIL Solutions Limited
Street Address:	1100 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrington
City:	Cheshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA4 4GB
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250749	TRU-D

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: Miriam Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

4460-30 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sheridan Ross P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** 12/06/2005 REEL: 003509 FRAME? 046404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	12/05/2005
Total Attachments: 31	

source=signed assignment for recording#page1.tlf source=signed assignment for recording#page2.tlf source=signed assignment for recording#page3.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page4.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page5.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page6.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page7.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page8.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page9.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page10.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page11.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page12.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page13.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page14.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page15.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page16.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page17.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page18.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page19.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page20.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page21.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page22.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page23.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page24.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page25.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page26.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page27.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page28.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page29.tif

source=signed assignment for recording#page30.tif source=signed assignment for recording#page31.tif